Introduced by: McGahan Date: July 22, 1986 Vote: 10yes, 2No, 1Abs Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-108

REQUESTING THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS.

WHEREAS, the Governor of Alaska recently announced a large income shortfall in the State budget, and recommended cuts to the budget affecting all municipalities and school districts;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the assembly requests the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education to:

- 1. Cut funds on non-essential items such as central office administrative travel and school principal travel;
- 2. Consider pay cuts for school district central office administration and school principals;
- 3. Make adjustments to the school budget so that state fund reductions will not affect student programs and curriculum.
- 4. Consider deducting the certified automatic step increases for FY 1986-87.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS _____, 1986.

Assembly President

ATTEST: Arindley